

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO.28420 OF 2017

Bhaskar V. Pradhan and ors ... Appellants.

V/s.

Ram Ashray Das Pujari and ors ... Respondents

Mr. A. S. Tripathi, i/by S.U. Pandey, for the appellants.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 22nd JANUARY, 2019.

P.C. :

Appeal be placed for admission on 05.03.2019.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]