

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 144 OF 2019

Mr. Bhaskar V. Pradhan And Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Ram Ashray Das Pujari And Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 997 OF 2017

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 144 OF 2019

None for the parties.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. None for the parties.
2. Stand over to **25th March 2026** under the caption "For Dismissal".

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]