

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 144 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN AO NO. 997 OF 2017

Mr. Bhaskar V. Pradhan And Ors

...Appellants

Versus

Ram Ashray Das Pujari And Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Mandar Soman, Mr. Gobinda C Mohanty i/b M/s. Mohanty & Associates for  
Appellant No.3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. The matter was placed for dismissal, since on the previous occasion, none was present for the Appellant.
2. Mr. Soman has today appeared and pointed out that though the Respondents have been appearing, today have not appeared. Let, notice to the Respondents, of the next date, be given.
3. Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026. No further time shall be granted.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]